
BUILT-IN FOOT PUMP AIRBED
839633/839634

WARNING
NOTE: Please read instructions carefully before using 
this airbed.
• Keep away from heat sources and fires.
• Avoid the sharp and rough objects, or the airbed may 

get damaged.
• Do not over-inflated or jump on the airbed, doing so may 

decrease the airbed’s life span.
• The airbed is not a life saving device, do not use in water.
• Exclusively designed for air beds.
• NOTICE: Read the instructions completely and save these 

instructions. Retain this booklet for future reference.
• CAUTION: There are risks when you use the article in the open 

and/or watercraft.
• The airbed is not a toy, children should be supervised to ensure 

that they do not play with airbed/valve.
• Max load: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)
• Content: Air Mattress, repair patch, manual.

DISPOSAL
If the product is out of service, please cut it and dispose 
according to your local council.
Dispose the package carefully and thoughtfully. Do not litter. 
To be a good citizen and dispose of litter in an 
environmentally manner.

STORAGE
Once deflated, carefully fold the airbed and store in a cool, dry 
location away from chemicals and heavy, or sharp objects.
NOTE: All drawings for illustration purpose only. May not reflect 
actual product. Not to scale.



MATELAS PNEUMATIQUE AVEC POMPE À 
PIED INTÉGRÉE
839633/839634

ATTENTION
REMARQUE : Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant 
d’utiliser ce matelas pneumatique.
• Conservez le produit loin des sources de chaleur et du feu.
• Évitez les objets pointus et rugueux car ils pourraient endommager 

le matelas pneumatique.
• Ne gonflez pas trop le matelas pneumatique et ne sautez pas 

dessus, car cela pourrait diminuer la durée de vie du matelas.
• Le matelas pneumatique n’est pas un dispositif de secours, ne 

l’utilisez pas dans l'eau.
• Exclusivement conçu pour les matelas pneumatiques.
• AVIS: Lisez intégralement les instructions et conservez-les. 

Conservez cette notice pour pouvoir la consulter en cas de besoin.
• MISE EN GARDE: Il existe des risques quand vous utilisez l’article 

en plein air et/ou dans une embarcation. Conservez loin du feu.
• Le lit gonflable n’est pas un jouet, les enfants doivent être surveillés 

pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec le lit gonflable/la valve.
• Charge maximale : 150 kg (839633) ; 300 kg (839634)
• Contenu : matelas gonflable, patch de réparation, manuel.

ÉLIMINATION
Si le produit est hors service, veuillez le couper et le jeter 
conformément aux règlements locaux.
Jetez le produit avec soin et de manière réfléchie. Ne pas jeter dans 
une poubelle ménagère. Soyez un bon citoyen et jetez vos déchets 
de manière écologique.

STOCKAGE
Une fois qu’il est dégonflé, pliez délicatement le matelas gonflable et 
rangez-le dans un endroit frais et sec, loin de tout produit chimique 
et des objets lourds ou pointus.
REMARQUE: Les dessins ne sont qu’à 
titre d’illustration. Il peut arriver qu’ils ne 
reflètent pas le produit réel. 
Pas à l’échelle.
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LUFTBETT MIT INTEGRIERTER FUSSPUMPE
839633/839634

ACHTUNG
HINWEIS: Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung vor der 
Verwendung des Luftbetts sorgfältig durch.
• Von offenem Feuer sowie anderen Hitzequellen fernhalten.
• Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfkantigen und rauen 

Gegenständen, die das Luftbett beschädigen können.
• Eine übermäßiges Aufpumpen des Luftbetts kann dessen 

Lebensdauer reduzieren.
• Das Luftbett ist keine Lebensrettungsvorrichtung; benutzen Sie 

es nicht im Wasser.
• Speziell für Luftbetten geeignet.
• HINWEIS: Lesen sie die Anweisungen vollständig durch und 

bewahren sie diese auf. Bewahren sie dieses heft als künftige 
referenz auf.

• SICHERHEITSHINWEIS: Eine Verwendung des Luftbettes im 
Freien und/oder Wasser ist unzulässig.

• Das Luftbett ist kein Kinderspielzeug. Daher sollte die Benutzung 
stets unter der Aufsicht einer erwachsenen Person erfolgen.

• Maximale Belastbarkeit: 150 kg (839633); 300 kg (839634)
• Inhalt: Luftbett, Reparaturflicken, Gebrauchsanweisung.

ENTSORGUNG
Ist eine weitere Verwendung des Luftbettes nicht mehr möglich. 
muss dieses zerschnitten und gemäß der geltenden Vorschriften 
entsorgt werden. Bitte beachten Sie bei der Entsorgung des 
Produkts die lokalen Vorschriften und Gesetze.

LAGERUNG
Nachdem Sie das Luftbett vollständig entleert haben, können Sie 
es vorsichtig zusammenfalten. Lagern Sie es dann an einem 
kühlen und trockenen Ort, um Schäden durch Feuchtigkeit oder 
extreme Temperaturen zu vermeiden. Achten Sie auch darauf, das 
Luftbett fern von Chemikalien sowie schweren und scharfkantigen 
Gegenständen aufzubewahren.
BITTE BEACHTEN: Die Abbildungen dienen lediglich zur 
Veranschaulichung und spiegeln möglicherweise nicht das 
tatsächliche Produkt wider. Nicht maßstabsgetreu.
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MATERASSO GONFIABILE CON POMPA A 
PEDALE INTEGRATA

839633/839634
AVVERTENZA
NOTA: Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare 
il materasso.
• Tenere lontano da fiamme e fonti di calore.
• Evitare il contatto con oggetti ruvidi e/o appuntiti che possono 

danneggiare il materasso.
• Non gonfiare eccessivamente o saltare sul materasso; può 

ridurre la durata del prodotto.
• Il materasso non è un dispositivo di salvataggio, pertanto non 

va utilizzato in acqua.
• Progettato esclusivamente per materassi ad aria.
• AVVISO: Leggere tutte le istruzioni e conservarle. Conservare 

questo opuscolo per futuri riferimenti.
• ATTENZIONE: L'uso del prodotto all'aperto e/o come natante 

comporta dei rischi. Tenere lontano dalle fiamme.
• Questo materasso ad aria non è un giocattolo; assicurarsi che 

i bambini non giochino con il materasso/la valvola.
• Carico massimo: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 

300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)
• Contenuto: materasso gonfiabile, toppa di riparazione, 

manuale istruzioni.

SMALTIMENTO
Alla fine del ciclo di vita del prodotto, tagliarlo e smaltirlo nel 
rispetto delle normative locali.
Si prega di smaltire la confezione nel rispetto delle normative 
vigenti, riciclando ove possibile. Non disperdere nell'ambiente.

CONSERVAZIONE
Una volta sgonfiato ripiegare il materasso e conservarlo in 
luogo fresco, asciutto, lontano da sostanze chimiche e oggetti 
pesanti o taglienti.
NOTA: Le immagini sono unicamente a scopo illustrativo e 
potrebbero differire dal prodotto originale. Non in scala.
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LUCHTMATRAS MET INGEBOUWDE VOETPOMP
839633/839634

WAARSCHUWING
LET OP: Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig voordat u deze 
luchtmatras gebruikt.
• Uit de buurt van warmtebronnen en vuur houden.
• Vermijd scherpe en ruwe voorwerpen om de luchtmatras niet 

te beschadigen.
• Blaas de luchtmatras niet te hard op en spring er niet op. 

De luchtmatras kan daardoor minder lang meegaan.
• De luchtmatras is geen levensreddend middel, gebruik het niet 

in water.
• Exclusief ontworpen voor luchtmatrassen.
• NOTA: Lees de instructies volledig door en bewaar deze 

instructies bewaar dit boekje voor toekomstig gebruik.
• LET OP: Er zijn risico's wanneer u het product in het open en 

in het vaartuig gebruikt. Houdt het weg van vuur.
• De luchtmatras is geen speelgoed, kinderen moeten onder 

toezicht staan om ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet met de 
luchtmatras/het ventiel spelen.

• Max. draagkracht: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 
300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)

• Inhoud: luchtmatras, reparatiepatch, handleiding.

WEGDOEN
Als het product niet meer gebruikt kan worden, snijd het dan in 
stukken en gooi het weg in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen 
van de plaatselijke overheid.
Gooi de verpakking zorgvuldig weg. Niet op de openbare weg 
gooien. Wees een goede burger en gooi weg op een 
milieuvriendelijke manier.

OPSLAG
Vouw de luchtmatras zorgvuldig op wanneer het is leeggelopen 
en bewaar het op een koele, droge plaats uit de buurt van 
chemicaliën en zware of scherpe voorwerpen.
LET OP: Alle tekeningen dienen alleen ter illustratie. Ze geven 
mogelijk niet het eigenlijke product weer. Niet op schaal.
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COLCHÓN HINCHABLE CON BOMBA 
DE PIE INTEGRADA

839633/839634
PRECAUCIÓN
NOTA: Lea las instrucciones atentamente antes de utilizar 
este colchón de aire.
• Manténgalo alejado de llamas y de fuentes de calor.
• Evite los objetos cortantes y puntiagudos para no estropear 

el colchón.
• No hinche en exceso el colchón de aire ni salte sobre el mismo 

para no reducir su vida útil.
• El colchón hinchable no es un salvavidas, no lo utilice en el agua.
• Diseñado exclusivamente para colchones de aire.
• AVISO: Lea completamente las instrucciones y consérvelas para 

futuras consultas. Conserve este manual para futuras consultas.
• PRECAUCIÓN: Existen ciertos riesgos al usar este artículo al 

aire libre y/o en una embarcación. Manténgalo alejado del fuego.
• No es un juguete. Los niños deben ser supervisados para que no 

jueguen con el colchón/la válvula.
• Carga máxima: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 

300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)
• Contiene: colchón hinchable, parche de reparación, manual.

ELIMINACIÓN
Si ya no usa el producto, por favor, córtelo y recíclelo de acuerdo 
con la normativa local.
Deseche el envase con prudencia y conciencia. No tirar a la 
basura. Sea un buen conciudadano y deseche la basura 
respetando el medio ambiente.

ALMACENAMIENTO
Cuando esté deshinchado, pliegue con cuidado el colchón 
hinchable y guárdelo en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de 
productos químicos y de objetos pesados o cortantes.
NOTA: los dibujos son solo para fines ilustrativos. Puede que no 
reflejen el producto real. No están a escala.
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LUFTMADRAS MED INDBYGGET FODPUMPE
839633/839634

ADVARSEL
BEMÆRK: Læs vejledningen grundigt, inden denne 
luftmadras tages i brug.
• Holdes væk fra varmekilder og åben ild.
• Undgå skarpe og grove genstande, der kan 

ødelægge luftmadrassen.
• Luftmadrassen må ikke pumpes for hårdt op. da det kan afkorte 

luftmadrassens levetid.
• Luftmadrassen er ikke til livredning. Undlad at bruge 

den i vandet.
• Udelukkende designet til luftmadrasser.
• BEMÆRK: Læs instruktionerne grundigt og gem disse 

instruktioner. Opbevar hæftet til senere brug.
• FORSIGTIG: Der er risici, når du bruger artiklen i det åbne 

og/eller fartøjet. Holdes væk fra åben ild.
• Luftmadrassen er ikke legetøj. Børn skal overvåges for at sikre, 

at de ikke leger med luftmadrassen/ventilen.
• Maks. belastning: 150 kg (839633); 300 kg (839634)
• Indhold: luftmadras, reparationslap, brugervejledning.

BORTSKAFFELSE
Hvis produktet er slidt op, skal det klippes over og bortskaffes i 
henhold til lokal lovgivning.
Bortskaf emballagen omhyggeligt og med omtanke. Må ikke 
bortskaffes med husholdningsaffald. Bliv en god borger og 
bortskaf affald på en miljømæssig måde.

OPBEVARING
Når luftmadrassen er tømt, foldes den sammen og opbevares på 
et køligt og tørt sted, hvor den ikke udsættes for kemikalier og 
tunge eller skarpe genstande.
BEMÆRK: Alle tegninger er udelukkende til illustrationsbrug. 
De gengiver måske ikke det aktuelle produkt. Illustrationen er 
ikke måltro.
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COLCHÃO INSUFLÁVEL COM BOMBA DE PÉ 
INCORPORADA
839633/839634

ATENÇÃO
NOTA: Por favor leia essas instruções cuidadosamente 
antes de usar o colchão de ar.
• Mantenha o produto afastado de fontes de calor e fogos.
• Evite os objetos afiados e ásperos, ou o colchão de ar pode 

sofrer danos.
• Não insufle demasiado nem salte para cima do colchão de ar, 

pois isso pode diminuir a vida útil do mesmo.
• O colchão insuflável não é um dispositivo salva-vidas, não o 

utilize na água.
• Exclusivamente concebido para colchões insufláveis.
• AVISO: Leia as instruções completamente e guarde as 

mesmas. Guarde este folheto para referência futura.
• CUIDADO: Existem riscos quando utiliza este artigo ao ar livre 

e/ou em uma embarcação. Mantenha afastado do fogo.
• O colchão insuflável não é um brinquedo, pelo que as crianças 

devem ser vigiadas para garantir que não brincam com o 
colchão insuflável/válvula.

• Carga máxima: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 
300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)

• Conteúdo: colchão insuflável, remendo de reparação, manual.

ELIMINAÇÃO
Caso o produto esteja fora de serviço, corte-o e elimine-o de 
acordo com as normas locais.
Elimine a embalagem cuidadosamente. Não descarte lixo no 
ambiente. Seja um bom cidadão e elimine o lixo de forma 
ambientalmente consciente.

ARMAZENAMENTO
Uma vez esvaziado, dobre-o cuidadosamente e armazene em 
um lugar seco, fresco e livre de produtos químicos e objetos 
pesados e pontiagudos.
OBSERVAÇÃO: Todos os desenhos são apenas para fins 
ilustrativos. Pode não refletir o produto real. Não à escala.
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ΝΣΩΜΑΤΩΜΕΝΗ ΑΝΤΛΙΑ ΑΕΡΟΣ ΠΟΔΙΟΥ
839633/839634

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ 
ΠΡΙΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΣΤΡΩΜΑ ΑΕΡΑ.
• ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΠΗΓΕΣ ΘΕΡΜΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΛΟΓΕΣ.
• ΑΠΟΦΥΓΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΠΑΦΗ ΜΕ ΑΙΧΜΗΡΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΡΑΧΙΑ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΑ, 

ΓΙΑΤΙ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΛΗΘΟΥΝ ΖΗΜΙΕΣ ΣΤΟ ΑΕΡΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ.
• ΜΗΝ ΦΟΥΣΚΩΝΕΤΕ ΥΠΕΡΒΟΛΙΚΑ ΤΟ ΑΕΡΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ Ή ΜΗΝ 

ΧΟΡΟΠΗΔΑΤΕ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΤΟΥ, ΓΙΑΤΙ ΚΑΤΙ ΤΕΤΟΙΟ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ 
ΜΕΙΩΣΕΙ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΖΩΗΣ ΤΟΥ.

• ΤΟ ΑΕΡΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΩΣΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗ Ή ΣΩΣΙΒΙΟ, ΜΗΝ 
ΤΟ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ ΣΤΟ ΝΕΡΟ.

• ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΚΡΕΒΑΤΙΑ ΑΕΡΟΣ.
• ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΩΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΑΥΤΕΣ 

ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ. ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΒΙΒΛΙΟ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ.
• ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: ΥΠΑΡΧΟΥΝ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΙ ΟΤΑΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ ΤΟ 

ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΣΤΟ ΥΠΑΙΘΡΟ Ή/ΚΑΙ ΣΕ ΣΚΑΦΗ. ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ 
ΑΠΟ ΦΩΤΙΑ.

• ΤΟ ΑΕΡΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙ, ΤΑ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ ΘΑ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ 
ΕΠΙΤΗΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΩΣΤΕ ΝΑ ΕΞΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΤΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΔΕΝ ΘΑ ΠΑΙΖΟΥΝ ΜΕ 
ΤΟ ΑΕΡΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ / ΤΗΝ ΒΑΛΒΙΔΑ.

• ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ ΦΟΡΤΙΟ: 150 ΚΙΛΑ / 330 ΛΙΒΡΕΣ (839633)- 
300 ΚΙΛΑ / 661 ΛΙΒΡΕΣ (839634)

• ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ: ΑΕΡΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ, ΕΠΙΡΑΜΜΑ ΕΠΙΣΚΕΥΗΣ, 
ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΟΔΗΓΙΩΝ.

ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ
ΕΑΝ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΕΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΑΙ, ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΚΟΨΤΕ 
ΤΟ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΤΕ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΤΟΠΙΚΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ.
ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΤΕ ΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ ΜΕ ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ. ΜΗ 
ΡΥΠΑΙΝΕΤΕ. ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΕΙΣΤΕ ΕΝΑΣ ΚΑΛΟΣ ΠΟΛΙΤΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ 
ΑΠΟΡΡΙΠΤΕΤΕ ΤΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΕΝΑ ΦΙΛΙΚΟ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΟ 
ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝ ΤΡΟΠΟ.

ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ
ΜΟΛΙΣ ΞΕΦΟΥΣΚΩΣΕΙ, ΔΙΠΛΩΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΤΟ ΣΤΡΩΜΑ ΑΕΡΑ 
ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΣΕ ΔΡΟΣΕΡΟ, ΣΤΕΓΝΟ ΜΕΡΟΣ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ ΑΠΟ 
ΧΗΜΙΚΑ ΚΑΙ ΒΑΡΙΑ Ω ΑΙΧΜΗΡΑ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΑ.
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: ΟΛΑ ΤΑ ΣΧΕΔΙΑ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΜΟΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΛΟΓΟΥΣ ΑΠΕΙΚΟΝΙΣΗΣ. 
ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΜΗΝ ΑΝΤΑΠΟΚΡΙΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΑΓΜΑΤΙΚΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ. 
ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΥΠΟ ΚΛΙΜΑΚΑ.
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НАДУВНАЯ КРОВАТЬ СО ВСТРОЕННЫМ 
НОЖНЫМ НАСОСОМ

839633/839634
ВНИМАНИЕ
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Пожалуйста, перед использованием 
внимательно прочитайте инструкцию.
• Держите вдали от источников тепла и огня.
• Избегайте контакта кровати с острыми и шершавыми предметами, 

поскольку они могут повредить кровать.
• Не надувайте слишком сильно и не прыгайте на кровать, поскольку 

это может сократить срок службы кровати.
• Надувная кровать не является спасательным средством; не 

используйте ее на воде.
• Создан специально для надувных матрасов.
• ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. Прочтите инструкции в полном объеме и 

сохраните их. Сохраните эту брошюру для дальнейшего 
использования в справочных целях.

• ОСТОРОЖНО! Использовать этот предмет на открытом воздухе 
и/или на воде рискованно. Держите на удалении от огня.

• Надувной матрас не игрушка; следует наблюдать за детьми, чтобы 
они не игрались с надувным матрасом/клапаном.

• Макс. нагрузка: 150 кг (330 фунтов) (839633); 
300 кг (661 фунт) (839634)

• В комплект входят: надувной матрас, ремонтная 
заплата, руководство.

УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ
Если изделие вышло из употребления, разрежьте его и 
утилизируйте в соответствии с указаниями муниципальных властей.
Утилизируйте упаковку аккуратно и внимательно. Не мусорьте. 
Будьте ответственным гражданином и утилизируйте мусор, не 
загрязняя окружающую среду.

ХРАНЕНИЕ
После того, как из кровати выпустили воздух, аккуратно сверните ее 
и положите на хранение в прохладное, сухое место подальше от 
химикатов, тяжелых и острых вещей.
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. Все схемы выполняют исключительно 
иллюстративную функцию. Они могут не отображать конкретное 
изделие. Схемы не отображают действительный масштаб.
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NAFUKOVACÍ LEHÁTKO S VESTAVĚNOU 
NOŽNÍ PUMPOU
839633/839634

UPOZORNĚNÍ
POZNÁMKA: Před použitím lehátka si pečlivě 
přečtěte pokyny.
• Udržujte mimo dosah zdrojů tepla a ohně.
• Nepřibližujte se s lehátkem k ostrým nebo hrubým předmětům. 

Mohlo by dojít k poškození lehátka.
• Nenafukujte lehátko příliš, mohlo by dojít ke zkrácení 

životnosti lehátka.
• Lehátko není určeno jako záchranný prostředek, nepoužívejte 

ve vodě.
• Speciálně konstruováno pro nafukovací lůžka.
• INFORMACE: Pokyny si pozorně přečtěte a uložte. Uložte si 

tuto příručku pro pozdější potřebu.
• POZOR: Při použití produktu ve venkovních prostorách a na 

plavidlech hrozí nebezpečí. Nepřibližujte se s ohněm.
• Nafukovací lehátko není hračka. Na děti je třeba dohlížet, aby 

si s lehátkem/ventilem nehrály.
• Max. zatížení: 150 kg / 330 lb. (839633); 300 kg / 661 lb. 

(839634)
• Obsah: nafukovací matrace, záplata pro opravy, příručka.

LIKVIDACE
Pokud produkt likvidujete, přestřihněte ho a likvidujte podle 
místních předpisů.
Obal likvidujte opatrně a promyšleně. Nevyhazujte do směsného 
odpadu. Odpovědný občan likviduje odpad ekologicky.

SKLADOVÁNÍ
Po vypuštění lehátko opatrně složte a uložte na chladném, 
suchém místě mimo dosah chemikálií a těžkých nebo 
ostrých předmětů.
POZNÁMKA: Vyobrazení mají pouze ilustrační charakter. 
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INNEBYGGET FOTPUMPE I LUFTSENG
839633/839634

ADVARSEL
MERK: Les instruksjonene grundig før denne madrassen 
tas i bruk.
• Holdes borte fra varmekilder og ild.
• Unngå skarpe og røffe objekter, ellers kan luftsengen skades.
• Du skal ikke fylle eller blåse opp luftsengen for mye, da dette 

kan redusere luftsengens levetid.
• Luftsengen er ikke en livredningsenhet, skal ikke brukes i vann.
• Eksklusivt designet for luftsenger.
• MERK: Les instruksjonene grundig og ta vare på dem. Ta vare 

på denne brosjyren for framtidig bruk.
• FORSIKTIG: Fare hvis produktet brukes utendørs og/eller i 

vannscooter. Holdes borte fra ild.
• Luftsengen er ikke et leketøy, barn må passes på for å sikre at 

de ikke leker med luftsengen/ventilen.
• Maks belastning: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 

300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)
• Innhold: luftmadrass, reparasjonsoppdatering, manual.

KASSERING
Hvis produktet skal kastes skal det skjæres opp og kastes i 
henhold til lokale forskrifter.
Kast emballasjen i riktig avfallsbeholder. Kast ikke søppel i 
naturen. Søppel skal kastes på ansvarlig, miljøvennlig måte.

LAGRING
Så snart luften er sluppet ut, brett madrassen forsiktig sammen 
og oppbevar den på et tørt sted unna kjemikalier eller 
skarpe gjenstander.
MERK: Alle tegninger er utelukkende til illustrasjonsformål. 
De gjenspeiler kanskje ikke det faktiske produktet. 
Ikke i målestokk.
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LUFTMADRASS MED INBYGGD FOTPUMP
839633/839634

VARNING
OBS: Läs anvisningarna noga innan du 
använder luftmadrassen.
• Håll borta från värmekällor och bränder.
• Undvik vassa och grova föremål, annars kan 

luftmadrassen skadas.
• Blås inte upp för mycket eller hoppa på luftmadrassen, det kan 

minska luftmadrassens livslängd.
• Luftmadrassen är ingen livräddningsutrustning, använd 

inte i vatten.
• Exklusivt konstruerad för luftmadrasser.
• OBS: Läs instruktionerna fullständigt och spara dessa 

instruktioner. Spara denna broschyr för framtida referens.
• FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRD: Det kan finnas risker om 

produkten används utomhus och/eller i vatten. Får inte vara i 
närheten av eld.

• Luftmadrassen är ingen leksak, barn bör hållas under uppsikt 
så att de inte leker med luftmadrass/ventil.

• Max belastning: 150 kg (839633); 300 kg (839634)
• Innehåll: luftmadrass, reparationslapp, bruksanvisning.

AVFALLSHANTERING
Om produkten inte används ska den kasseras enligt 
lokala föreskrifter.
Kassera förpackningen försiktigt och eftertänksamt. Skräpa inte 
ner. Att vara en god medborgare och göra sig av med skräp på 
ett miljövänligt sätt.

FÖRVARING
Efter uppblåsningen, ska du noga vika ihop luftmadrassen och 
förvara den på sval, torr plats i skydd från kemikalier och tunga 
eller vassa föremål.
OBS: Alla ritningar är enbart illustrativa. Kanske inte visar den 
aktuella produkten. Ej skalenliga.
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ILMAPATJA, INTEGROITU JALKAPUMPPU
839633/839634

VAROITUS
HUOMAA: Lue ohjeet huolella ennen tämän 
ilmapatjan käyttämistä.
• Pidä poissa liekkien ja tulen lähettyviltä.
• Vältä teräviä ja kulmikkaita esineitä, sillä se saattavat 

vahingoittaa ilmapatjaa.
• Älä täytä liian täyteen tai hypi ilmapatjalla, sillä tämä saattaa 

lyhentää tuotteen käyttöikää.
• Ilmapatja ei ole hengenpelastuslaite, joten älä käytä 

sitä vedessä.
• Suunniteltu ainoastaan ilmapatjakäyttöön.
• HUOMAUTUS: Lue ohjeet kokonaan ja säilytä ne. Säilytä tämä 

ohjekirja vastaisuuden varalle.
• VAROITUS: Tuotteen käyttöön voi liittyä riskejä, kun sitä 

käytetään ulkona tai veden lähellä. Älä vie lähelle tulta.
• Ilmapatja ei ole lelu. Lapsia tulee valvoa, jotta he eivät leiki 

ilmapatjalla/venttiilillä.
• Maksimikuorma: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 

300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)
• Sisältö: ilmapatja, korjauspaikka, käyttöopas.

HÄVITTÄMINEN
Jos tuote on epäkunnossa, pilko se ja hävitä paikallisten 
säädösten mukaisesti.
Hävitä pakkaus huolella ja ajatuksella. Älä roskaa. Ole kunnon 
kansalainen ja hävitä roskat ympäristöystävällisesti.

VARASTOINTI
Kun ilmapatja on tyhjä, taita se huolellisesti ja varastoi viileään, 
kuivaan paikaan erilleen kemikaaleista ja raskaista tai 
terävistä esineistä.
MUISTUTUS: Kaikki piirrokset ovat viitteellisiä. Ne eivät 
mahdollisesti vastaa todellista tuotetta. Ei mittakaavassa.
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ZABUDOVANÁ NOŽNÁ PUMPA 
NAFUKOVACEJ MATRACE

839633/839634
UPOZORNENIE
POZNÁMKA: Pred použitím matrace si prosím starostlivo 
prečítajte pokyny.
• Udržujte mimo dosah zdrojov tepla a ohňa.
• Vyhnite sa ostrým a hrubým predmetom, inak sa matrac 

môže poškodiť.
• Matrac nenafukujte nadmerne ani na nej neskáčte. V opačnom 

prípade sa môže skrátiť životnosť matrace.
• Matrac nie je záchranný prostriedok, nepoužívajte ju vo vode.
• Špeciálne navrhnuté pre nafukovacie matrace.
• OZNAM: Tieto pokyny si starostlivo prečítajte a odložte ich. 

Túto brožúru si odložte pre budúce potreby.
• POZOR: Existujú riziká spojené s používaním tohto predmetu 

na otvorenom priestranstve a/alebo na lodi. Ucdťujte mimo 
dosah ohňa.

• Vzduchová matrac nie je hračka, deti by mali byť pod dohľadom, 
aby ste sa uistili, že sa nebudú hrať s matracou / ventilom.

• Max zaťaženie: 150 kg / 330 libier(839633); 
300 kg / 661 libier (839634)

• Obsah: nafukovací matrac, záplata na opravu, manuál.

LIKVIDÁCIA
Ak výrobok doslúžil prerežte ho a zlikvidujte podľa 
miestnych predpisov.
Balenie starostlivo a ohľaduplne zlikvidujte. Nevyhadzujte do 
odpadkov. Buďte riadnym občanom a likvidujte odpad spôsobom, 
ktorý je bezpečný pre životné prostredie.

SKLADOVANIE
Po vyfúknutí matrac starostlivo zložte a uložte na chladnom, 
suchom mieste mimo dosah chemikálií a ťažkých či 
ostrých predmetov.
POZNÁMKA: Všetky nákresy slúžia iba na ilustráciu. Nemusí sa 
jednať o skutočný výrobok. Nie sú v mierke.
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ŁÓZKO DMUCHANE Z WBUDOWANĄ 
POMPKĄ NOŻNĄ

839633/839634
OSTRZEŻENIE
UWAGA: Przed użyciem łóżka dmuchanego dokładnie 
zapoznaj się z treścią instrukcji.
• Trzymaj z dala od źródeł ciepła i ognia.
• Unikaj ostrych i szorstkich przedmiotów, w przeciwnym razie 

łóżko może uleć uszkodzeniu.
• Nie pompuj nadmiernie i nie skacz na łóżku, może to skrócić 

jego trwałość.
• Łóżko dmuchane nie jest urządzeniem ratującym życie, nie 

używaj w wodzie.
• Zaprojektowane wyłącznie dla łóżek dmuchanych.
• UWAGA: Przeczytaj w całości i zachowaj te instrukcje. Zachowaj 

tę broszurę do ewentualnego wglądu.
• UWAGA: Użycie produktu na zewnątrz i na pokładzie 

jakichkolwiek urządzeń pływających może spowodować 
zagrożenie. Trzymać z daleka od ognia.

• Łóżko dmuchane nie jest zabawką, należy pilnować dzieci aby 
nie bawiły się łóżkiem/zaworem.

• Maksymalne obciążenie: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 
300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)

• Zawartość: dmuchany materac, łatka naprawcza, instrukcja.

UTYLIZACJA
Jeżeli produkt zakończył swoją żywotność, potnij go i zutylizuj 
zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami składowania odpadów.
Ostrożnie i starannie zutylizuj opakowanie. Nie śmieć. Bądź dobrym 
obywatelem i utylizuj odpady w sposób bezpieczny dla środowiska.

PRZECHOWYWANIE
Najpierw spuść powietrze, starannie złóż łóżko i przechowuj w 
chłodnym, suchym miejscu, z dala od chemikaliów i ciężkich lub 
szorstkich przedmiotów.
UWAGA: Wszystkie rysunki mają tylko charakter ilustracyjny. 
Mogą odbiegać od właściwego produktu. Wymiary na rysunku nie 
są wymiarami rzeczywistymi.
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LÉGÁGYBA BEÉPÍTETT LÁBPUMPA
839633/839634

FIGYELMEZTETÉS
FONTOS: Kérjük, a matrac használata előtt figyelmesen 
olvassa el az útmutatót.
• Tartsa távol nyílt hőforrásoktól és tűztől.
• Kerülje az éles és durva tárgyakat, mivel azok a légágy 

károsodását okozhatják.
• Ne fújja túl a légágyat, illetve ne ugorjon a légágyra, mivel ezzel 

csökkenhet a légágy élettartama.
• A légágy nem életmentő eszköz, ezért ne használja vízben.
• Kizárólag légágyakhoz készült.
• MEGJEGYZÉS: Alaposan olvassa el és tegye el ezt az 

útmutatót. Tegye félre ezt a kézikönyvet, hogy a jövőben 
bármikor belenézhessen.

• VIGYÁZAT: A termék szabadban és/vagy vízi járműben való 
használata veszélyes lehet. Tartsa távol a tűztől.

• A légágy nem játék, ezért a terméket használó gyermekeket 
felügyelje annak érdekében, hogy a gyermekek ne 
játszhassanak a légággyal és/vagy a szeleppel.

• Maximális terhelés: 150 kg / 330 font (839633); 
300 kg / 661 font (839634)

• Tartalom: légmatrac, javítótapasz, kézikönyv.

ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁS
Ha a terméket többé már nem lehet használni, vágja szét, és 
ártalmatlanítsa a helyi önkormányzat előírásai szerint.
A csomagolás ártalmatlanítását óvatosan és gondosan végezze. 
Ne szemeteljen. Felelős állampolgárként a szemét 
ártalmatlanítását környezetbarát módon tegye.

TÁROLÁS
Leeresztés után gondosan hajtsa össze a matracot, és tartsa 
száraz, hűvös helyen, vegyszerektől, nehéz vagy éles 
tárgyaktól távol.
MEGJEGYZÉS: Az ábrák csak illusztrációként szolgálnak. 
Az ábrák nem feltétlenül a vonatkozó terméket mutatják. 
Az ábrák nem méretarányosak.
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IEBŪVĒTS KĀJAS PUMPIS
839633/839634

BRĪDINĀJUMS
PIEZĪME: Lūdzu, uzmanīgi izlasiet instrukcijas pirms 
izmantojat šo gaisa gultu.
• Turiet pa gabalu no karstuma avotiem un uguns.
• Izvairieties no asiem un raupjiem priekšmetiem, citādi gaisa 

gulta var tikt bojāta.
• Nepiepūtiet gultu pārāk daudz un nelēkājiet uz tās, jo tas var 

samazināt gaisa gultas dzīves ilgumu.
• Gaisa gulta nav dzīvības glābšanas ierīce, 

neizmantojiet to ūdenī.
• Izstrādāts tikai gaisa gultām.
• BRĪDINĀJUMS: Pilnībā izlasiet instrukcijas un saglabājiet šīs 

instrukcijas. Saglabājiet šo bukletu nākotnes atsaucēm.
• BRĪDINĀJUMS: Ja izmantojat priekšmetu brīvā dabā un/vai uz 

kuģa. Turiet pa gabalu no uguns.
• Piepūšamais matracis nav rotaļlieta. Uzraugiet, lai bērni 

nerotaļātos ar matraci/vārstu.
• Maksimālā slodze: 150 kg/330 mārciņas (839633); 

300 kg/661 mārciņas (839634)
• Saturs: piepūšamais matracis, remonta ielāps, rokasgrāmata.

UTILIZĀCIJA
Pēc izstrādājuma izmantošanas pabeigšanas sagrieziet to un 
utilizējiet atbilstoši jūsu pašvaldības noteikumiem.
Utilizējiet iepakojumu rūpīgi un pareizi. Nepiesārņojiet vidi. 
Katra godprātīga pilsoņa pienākums ir utilizēt atkritumu videi 
draudzīgā veidā.

UZGLABĀŠANA
Kad izlaists gaiss, uzmanīgi salociet gaisa gultu un glabājiet vēsā, 
sausā vietā, kur nav ķimikāliju un smagu vai asu priekšmetu.
PIEZĪME. Visiem attēliem ir tikai ilustratīva nozīme. 
Var neatspoguļot faktisko preci. Neatbilst mērogam.

18



PRIPUČIAMA LOVA SU ĮMONTUOTA 
KOJINE POMPA
839633/839634

ĮSPĖJIMAS
PASTABA: Prieš naudodamiesi šiuo produktu atidžiai 
perskaitykite šias instrukcijas.
• Laikykite atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių ir ugnies.
• Saugokite nuo aštrių ir šiurkščių objektų, kad nepažeistumėte 

pripučiamos lovos.
• Nepūskite daugiau oro nei reikia ir nešokinėkite ant 

pripučiamos lovos, nes taip galite sutrumpinti gaminio 
naudojimo laiką.

• Pripučiama lova nėra gelbėjimo priemonė ir ją draudžiama 
naudoti vandenyje.

• Specialiai sukurta pripučiamoms lovoms.
• PASTABA: Perskaitykite visas instrukcijas ir jas išsaugokite. 

Išsaugokite, kad galėtumėte peržiūrėti vėliau.
• ATSARGIAI: Yra rizika, kai naudojate gaminá atvirame laive. 

Laikykite atokiai nuo ugnies.
• Pripučiama lova nėra žaislas, todėl reikia prižiūrėti, kad vaikai 

nežaistų su gaminiu / vožtuvu.
• Didžiausia apkrova: 150 kg / 330 svar. (839633); 

300 kg / 661 svar. (839634)
• Turinys: pripučiamas čiužinys, taisymo lopas, instrukcijos.

UTILIZAVIMAS
Jei produkto nebenaudojate, jį perkirpkite ir utilizuokite pagal 
vietinius reikalavimus.
Atsakingai išmeskite pakuotes. Nešiukšlinkite. Išmeskite šiukšles 
tinkamai ir neteršdami aplinkos.

SAUGOJIMAS
Laikykite šaltoje, sausoje, vietoje kuo toliau nuo chemikalų ar 
sunkių bei aštrių objektų.
PASTABA. Paveikslėliai pateikiami tik kaip pavyzdys. Jie gali 
neatitikti įsigyto gaminio. Ne pagal mastelį.
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NAPIHLJIVA BLAZINA Z VGRAJENO 
NOŽNO TLAČILKO

839633/839634
OPOZORILO
OPOMBA: pred uporabo napihljive blazine pozorno 
preberite navodila.
• Izdelek hranite ločeno od virov toplote in ognja.
• Izogibajte se ostrim in hrapavim predmetom, ki lahko 

poškodujejo napihljivo blazino.
• Izogibajte se prekomernemu napihovanju napihljive blazine in 

skakanju po njej, saj lahko to skrajša njeno življenjsko dobo.
• Napihljiva blazina ni varovalna oprema, zato ni primerna za 

uporabo v vodi.
• Ekskluzivno zasnovano za napihljive blazine.
• OBVESTILO: Preberite ta navodila v celoti in jih shranite. 

Shranite ta navodila za kasnejšo uporabo.
• POZOR: Če ta izdelek uporabljate na prostem in/ali v plovilu 

obstajajo določene nevarnosti. Izdelka ne pustite v bližini ognja.
• Napihljiva blazina ni igrača, otroke je treba nadzorovati, da se 

ne igrajo z napihljivo blazino/ventilom.
• Največja nosilnost: 150 kg (839633); 300 kg (839634)
• Vsebina: Napihljiva blazina, zaplata za popravilo, priročnik.

ODSTRANITEV IZ UPORABE
Če izdelka ne boste več uporabljali, ga razrežite in zavrzite v 
skladu z veljavno zakonodajo.
Pri odlaganju embalaže ravnajte skrbno in premišljeno. Ne 
odlagajte je v okolje. Bodite zavedni državljani in izdelek zavrzite 
na okolju prijazen način.

SHRANJEVANJE
Izpraznjeno napihljivo blazino previdno zvijte in shranite v 
hladnem in suhem prostoru, ločeno od kemičnih snovi in težkih 
ali ostrih predmetov.
OPOMBA: Vse risbe so samo za ilustracijo. Ne odražajo 
dejanskega izdelka. Niso v merilu.
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DAHILI AYAK POMPALI ŞIŞME YATAK
839633/839634

UYARI
NOT: Bu hava yatağını kullanmadan önce talimatları 
dikkatle okuyun.
• Isı kaynaklarından ve ateşten uzak tutun.
• Kesici aletler ve pürüzlü nesneler kullanmaktan kaçının, aksi 

takdirde şişme yatak hasar görebilir.
• Şişme yatağı aşırı şişirmeyin veya üzerinde zıplamayın, aksi 

takdirde şişme yatağın ömrü azalabilir.
• Şişme yatak bir cankurtaran aygıtı değildir, suda kullanmayın.
• Şişme yataklar için özel tasarlanmiştir.
• DİKKAT: Bu talimatlari sonuna kadar okuyun ve saklayin. 

Gelecekte başvurmak üzere bu kitapçiği saklayin.
• DİKKAT: Ürünün açik havada ve/veya deniz taşitlarinda 

kullanilmasi riskler barindirir. Ateşten uzak tutun.
• Şişme yatak oyuncak değildir, çocuklar şişme yatak/valf ile 

oynamamalarını sağlamak için denetlenmelidir.
• Maks. yük: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 300 kg / 661 lbs 

(839634)
• İçerik: şişme yatak, onarım yaması, kılavuz.

BERTARAF
Ürün hizmet dışı ise, lütfen kesin ve yerel kurallara uygun 
olarak atın.
Paketi dikkatli ve saygılı şekilde atın. Çevreyi kirletecek şekilde 
atmayın. İyi bir vatandaş olun ve çöpü çevreye saygılı bir 
şekilde atın.

SAKLAMA
Hava yatağı indirildiğinde, serin, kuru, kimyasallar ve ağır veya 
sivri nesnelerden uzakta bir yerde dikkatli bir şekilde katlayın.
NOT: Tüm çizimler, sadece örnek gösterme amacıyla verilmiştir. 
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PAT GONFLABIL CU POMPĂ DE 
PICIOR ÎNCORPORATĂ

839633/839634
AVERTISMENT
NOTĂ: Vă rugăm să citiţi cu atenţie instrucţiunile înainte de 
a utiliza acest pat gonflabil.
• A se feri de foc și surse de căldură.
• Evitați obiectele ascuțite și dure, sau puteți deteriora patul.
• Nu umflați în exces sau nu săriți pe pat, ori veți reduce durata 

de viață a patului gonflabil.
• Patul gonflabil nu este un dispozitiv de salvare, a nu se 

utiliza în apă.
• Destinat exclusiv pentru paturile gonflabile.
• NOTĂ: Citiţi complet instrucţiunile şi salvaţi aceste instrucţiuni. 

Păstraţi această broşură pentru consultarea viitoare.
• ATENŢIE: Există riscuri la utilizarea articolului în aer deschis 

şi/sau a bărcii, a se feri de foc.
• Patul gonflabil nu este o jucărie, copiii trebuie supravegheați 

pentru a garanta că nu se joacă cu patul gonflabil/valva.
• Sarcină maximă: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 

300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)
• Conținut: saltea gonflabilă, petic de reparații, manual.

ELIMINARE
Dacă produsul nu mai este adecvat, vã rugăm să-l tăiați și să-l 
eliminați conform prevederilor consiliului dvs. local.
Eliminaþi pachetul cu atenþie ºi consideraþie. Nu aruncaþi la 
gunoi. Pentru a fi un bun cetãþean eliminaþi gunoiul într-o 
manierã ecologicã.

DEPOZITAREA
După dezumflare, pliați cu atenție patul gonflabil și depozitați 
la loc răcoros, departe de substanţe chimice şi obiecte grele 
şi ascuţite.
NOTĂ: Desenele au doar rol ilustrativ. Este posibil să nu redea 
produsul real. Nu sunt la scară.
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НАДУВАЕМО ЛЕГЛО С ВГРАДЕНА 
КРАЧНА ПОМПА
839633/839634

ВНИМAHИЕ
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Моля, прочетете внимателно инструкциите 
преди да използвате този продукт.
• Съхранявайте далеч от източници на топлина и огън.
• Избягвайте остри и груби предмети, тъй като е може да 

повредят надуваемото легло.
• Не надувайте прекомерно и не скачайте върху надуваемото 

легло, тъй като това може да съкрати експлоатационния живот 
на надуваемото легло.

• Надуваемото легло не е животоспасяващо средство и не 
трябва да се използва във вода.

• Предназначени изключително за въздушни легла.
• ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Прочетете изцяло инструкциите и запазете тези 

инструкции. Запазете тази брошура за бъдещи справки.
• ВНИМАНИЕ: Съществуват рискове, когато използвате 

артикула в открит и/или воден плавателен съд. Пазете от огън.
• Надуваемото легло не е играчка, децата трябва да бъдат 

наблюдавани, за да се гарантира, че те не си играят с 
надуваемото легло/клапана.

• Максимално натоварване: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 
300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)

• Съдържание: надуваем матрак, лепенка за ремонт, ръководство.

ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ
Ако продуктът е извън употреба, моля, нарежете го и го 
изхвърлете според вашия местен регламент.
Разположете опаковката, внимателно и обмислено. 
Не изхвърляйте. Бъдете добър гражданин и изхвърляйте 
отпадъците по съобразен с околната среда начин.

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
След като изпуснете въздуха, внимателно сгънете надуваемото 
легло и го съхранете на хладно, сухо място далеч от химикали и 
тежки или остри предмети.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Изображения, единствено с илюстративна цел. 
Може да не отразяват действителния продукт. Не са в скала.
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UGRAĐENA NOŽNA PUMPA ZA MADARAC 
NA NAPUHAVANJE

839633/839634
UPOZORENJE
NAPOMENA: Pažljivo pročitajte upute prije početka uporabe 
ovog madraca na napuhavanje.
• Držite podalje od izvora topline i vatre.
• Pripazite da madrac na napuhavanje ne dođe u doticaj s oštrim i 

grubim predmetima koji bi ga mogli oštetiti.
• Pazite da ne skačete po madracu i da ga ne prenapušete kako 

biste produžili njegov životni vijek.
• Madrac na napuhavanje ne predstavlja sredstvo za spašavanje 

pa ga stoga ne upotrebljavajte u vodi.
• Ekskluzivno dizajnirano za madrace na napuhavanje.
• NAPOMENA: Pročitajte u cijelosti ove upute prije korištenja 

proizvoda i sačuvajte ih. Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za 
buduću uporabu.

• OPREZ: Prilikom uporabe ovog proizvoda na otvorenom izlažete 
se određenim rizicima. Držite ga podalje od vatre.

• Madrac na napuhavanje nije igračka, djecu treba nadzirati kako 
se ne bi igrala s madracem na napuhavanje/ventilom.

• Maks. nosivost: 150 kg (839633); 300 kg (839634)
• Sadržaj: Madrac na napuhavanje, zakrpa za popravak, priručnik.

ODLAGANJE
Ako proizvod više ne služi svrsi kojoj je namijenjen, izrežite ga i 
zbrinite sukladno uputama vašeg lokalnog vijeća.
Pažljivo i svjesno zbrinite pakiranje. Ne bacajte ga u smeće. 
Budite savjestan građanin i zbrinite ga na ekološki prihvatljiv način.

POHRANJIVANJE
Nakon što ispustite zrak iz madraca na napuhavanje, pažljivo ga 
složite i odložite na hladnom, suho mjestu na kojem neće doći u 
doticaj s kemikalijama te teškim i oštrim predmetima.
NAPOMENA: Crteži samo u svrhu ilustracije. Možda ne 
odražavaju stvarni proizvod. Nisu u mjerilu.
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SISSEEHITATUD JALGPUMBAGA 
ÕHKMADRATS
839633/839634

HOIATUS
MÄRKUS. Enne seadme kasutuselevõttu lugege õhkmadratsi 
kasutusjuhised hoolikalt läbi.
• Hoidke eemale soojusallikatest ja lahtisest tulest.
• Vältige teravaid ja konarlikke esemeid, muidu võib õhkmadrats 

vigastada saada.
• Ärge pumbake õhkmadratsit liiga täis ega hüpake sellel, see võib 

lühendada õhkmadratsi tööiga.
• Õhkmadrats ei ole vetelpäästevahend, ärge kasutage seda vees.
• Ette nähtud spetsiaalselt õhkmadratsite jaoks.
• MÄRKUS. Lugege enne kasutamist hoolikalt läbi ja hoidke 

edasiseks kasutamiseks alles. Hoidke see juhend edasiseks 
juhindumiseks alles.

• ETTEVAATUST! Selle toote kasutamine õues või veesõidukil on 
ohtlik.hoidke tulest eemale.

• Õhkmadrats pole mänguasi, laste järele tuleb valvata, et nad 
õhkmadratsiga/ventiiliga ei mängiks.

• Maksimaalkoormus: 150 kg / 330 lbs (839633); 
300 kg / 661 lbs (839634)

• Sisu: õhkmadrats, remondilapp, kasutusjuhend.

JÄÄTMEKÄITLUS
Kui toode on kasutusest kõrvaldatud, lõigake see katki ja andke 
üle kohalikule jäätmekäitlusettevõttele.
Utiliseerige toode hoolikalt ja läbimõeldult. Ärge pange prügikasti. 
Olge eeskujulik kodanik ja utiliseerige keskkonnasõbralikul moel.

HOIUSTAMINE
Hoidke tühjaks lastud õhkmadratsit jahedas ja kuivas kohas, 
eemal kemikaalidest ja rasketest ning teravatest esemetest.
MÄRKUS. Esitatud joonised on vaid näitlikustamiseks. Need ei 
pruugi vastata konkreetsele tootele. Joonised ei ole mõõtkavas.
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DUŠEK NA NADUVAVANJE SA UGRAĐENOM 
NOŽNOM PUMPOM

839633/839634
UPOZORENJE
NAPOMENA: Pažljivo pročitajte ova uputstva pre korišćenja 
dušeka na naduvavanje.
• Držite dalje od izvora toplote i plamena.
• Izbegavajte oštre i grube predmete da biste izbegli oštećenja 

dušeka na naduvavanje.
• Ne naduvavajte previše i ne skačite po dušku na naduvavanje, 

jer biste u protivnom mogli da skratite njegov vek trajanja.
• Dušek na naduvavanje nije sredstvo za spašavanje života, ne 

koristite ga u vodi.
• Ekskluzivno dizajnovano za dušeke na naduvavanje.
• NAPOMENA: Pročitajte u potpunosti pre upotrebe i sačuvajte 

ova uputstva. Sačuvajte uputstvo za buduću upotrebu.
• OPREZ: Postoje rizici kad koristite artikl na otvorenom i/ili 

plovilu.držite podalje od vatre.
• Dušek na naduvavanje nije igračka, decu treba nadgledati 

kako bi se osiguralo da se ne igraju sa dušekom na 
naduvavanje / ventilom.

• Maks. opterećenje: 150 kg (839633); 300 kg (839634)
• Sadržaj: Dušek na naduvavanje, zakrpa za popravku, uputstvo.

ODLAGANJE
Ako proizvod nije ispravan, molimo isecite ga i bacite u skladu 
sa lokalnim pravilima.
Bacite proizvod pažljivo i oprezno. Ne bacajte na ulicu. Budite 
uzoran građanin i bacajte smeće na ekološki svestan način.

SKLADIŠTENJE
Kad je izduvan, pažljivo složite dušek i odložite ga na hladno, 
suvo mesto dalje od hemikalija i teških ili oštrih predmeta.
NAPOMENA: Crteži su samo za ilustraciju. Moguće je da ne 
predstavljaju stvarni proizvod. Nisu srazmerni.
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تحذیر
ملحوظة: یرجى قراءة ھذه التعلیمات بعنایة قبل استخدام ھذا السریر الھوائي.

• أبعد المنتج عن مصادر الحرارة واللھب.
• أبعد عن السریر الھوائي الأشیاء الحادة والخشنة، أو التي قد تضره.

• لا تفرط في النفخ أو القفز على السریر الھوائي، إن ھذا قد یؤدي إلى تقصیر العمر 
الافتراضي للسریر الھوائي.

• إن السریر الھوائي لیس جھازًا لإنقاذ الحیاة، لا تستخدمھ في الماء.
ة الھوائیة. • تصمیم حصري للأسرَّ

• ملاحظة: قم بقراءة التعلیمات بالكامل واحتفظ بھا. قم بالاحتفاظ بھذا الكتیب للرجوع 
إلیھ في المستقبل.

• تنبیھ: ھناك مخاطر عند استخدام ھذه المادة في العراء و/أو المركبات المائیة. أبعد 
المنتج عن النار.

• إن السریر الھوائي لیس دُمیة للعب. یجب مراقبة الأطفال لضمان عدم عبثھم بالسریر 
الھوائي/الصمام.

• الحد الأقصى للحمولة: 150 كجم / 330 رطلاً (839633)؛ 
300 كجم / 661 رطلاً (839634)

• المحتویات: مرتبة ھوائیة، رقعة إصلاح، دلیل.

التخلص من المنتج
إذا كان المنتج خارجا من الخدمة، یرجى قطعھ والتخلص منھ وفقا للقواعد المحلیة.

تخلص من العبوة بعنایة وبمسؤولیة. لا ترم العبوة. كن مواطنا صالحا، وتخلص من 
القمامة بطریقة مسؤولة بیئیا.

طریقة التخزین
بمجرد تفریغ الھواء من السریر، اطوه بعنایة، وخزنھ في مكان بارد وجاف بعیدا عن 

المواد الكیمیائیة والأشیاء الثقیلة أو الحادة.
ملحوظة: الرسومات لغرض التوضیح فقط. قد لا تعبر عن المنتج الفعلي. لیست 

مرسومة بمقیاس رسم.

سریر ھوائي بمضخة مدمجة تعمل بالقدم
839633/839634
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